digital computers today, used a binary – i.e., Base-2 numeral system.
▪ Decimal digits are based on powers of 10, where every digit one moves to the left

represents another power of 10: ones (100), tens (101), hundreds (102), thousands (103), etc.

▪ Thus, the decimal number ―two hundred fifty-five‖ is written as ―255,‖ conceiving of it
arithmetically as the sum of 2 hundreds,5 tens, and 5 ones.

▪ Thus, to store this number, ENIAC would only have to turn on 3 vacuum tubes, but there are
still a total of 30 vacuum tubes required just to represent all of the possibilities of these three